

LINCOLN HOSTING FAMILY ART MAKING NIGHT

Lincoln Elementary School is transforming into the Lincoln Center for the Arts on Thursday.

WHAT: Family Art Making Night at Lincoln Elementary School

WHEN: Thursday, March 21 from 5:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

WHERE: Lincoln Elementary School, 2120 9th Street South, Fargo

CONTACT: Margaret Johnson, Lincoln Elementary School Visual Arts Specialist,

johnsom@fargo.k12.nd.us or 701.446.4900 for more information.

Lincoln Elementary School students and their families will have the opportunity to try out several art mediums, including music, at their Family Artmaking Night. Each of the school's students and their families have been invited to attend the night of creativity and fun.

The art activities available at the Art Night include beaded bracelets; scratch art; 3D sculpture creations; make your own visor, mask, or crown; design your own spinning top; design your own button; "Ocean" color mural; bookmark creations; relief printmaking, using Styrofoam plates; and clay wheel throwing demonstrations. There will also be four 15-minute family music sessions for families to join together in song in the school's large gym.

Students and their families will rotate through the art stations and have a chance to win art supplies at the end of the evening.

[END]